LP2989
Micropower/Low Noise, 500 mA Ultra Low-Dropout
Regulator
For Use with Ceramic Output Capacitors
General Description
The LP2989 is a fixed-output 500 mA precision LDO regu-
lator designed for use with ceramic output capacitors.
Output noise can be reduced to 18µV (typical) by connecting

C
apacitors
Ordering Information (Continued)
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information (Continued)
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
3.3 STD LP2989IMM-3.3 LA2B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2989IMMX-3.3 LA2B 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2989AIMM-5.0 LA4A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2989AIMMX-5.0 LA4A 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2989IMM-5.0 LA4B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2989IMMX-5.0 LA4B 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
SO-8 (M)
2.5 A LP2989AIMX-2.5 LP2989AIM2.5 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2989AIM-2.5 LP2989AIM2.5 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
2.5 STD LP2989IMX-2.5 LP2989IM2.5 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2989IM-2.5 LP2989IM2.5 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
3.0 A LP2989AIMX-3.0 LP2989AIM3.0 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2989AIM-3.0 LP2989AIM3.0 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
3.0 STD LP2989IMX-3.0 LP2989IM3.0 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2989IM-3.0 LP2989IM3.0 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
3.3 A LP2989AIMX-3.3 LP2989AIM3.3 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2989AIM-3.3 LP2989AIM3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
3.3 STD LP2989IMX-3.3 LP2989IM3.3 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2989IM-3.3 LP2989IM3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
5.0 A LP2989AIMX-5.0 LP2989AIM5.0 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2989AIM-5.0 LP2989AIM5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
5.0 STD LP2989IMX-5.0 LP2989IM5.0 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2989IM-5.0 LP2989IM5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
For output voltages < 2V, see LP2989LV datasheet.
LP
29
89
4